
Grading scale for scholastic areas.
Grades are awarded on a 8 point grading scale as follows:

 Marks Range Grade

91-100 A1

81-90 A2

71-80 B1

61-70 B2

51-60 C1

41-50 C2

33-40 D
32 and Below E - Failed - (IX & X)

Needs Improvement - (I - VIII)

Subjects Term-1 (100 Marks) Term-2 (100 Marks)
(1st half of the session) (2nd half of the session)
20 marks Internal Assessment+ 20 marks Internal Assessment +
80 marks for Term Exam 80 marks for Year end

Language-1 PA 50 marks Term Exam PA 50 marks Yearly exam
Language-2 Periodic Test Written exam Periodic Test Written exam for
Language-3 40 marks with for 80 marks 40 marks with 80 marks with

syllabus covered with syllabus syllabus syllabus covered.
till then covered till then covered till then Coverage as below:

Mathematics Announcement Announcement Announcement Class V&VI: 10%
of test dates of Term of test dates of1st term covering
by school exam dates by school significant topics

Science by school + entire syllabus
of 2nd term

Social Note Book Class VII: 20% of
Science submission - 1st term covering
Any other 5 marks at significant topics
subjects term end + entire syllabus

of 2nd term
Subject Class VIII:
enrichment 30% of 1st term
actitivity - covering
5 marks at significant topics
term end + entire syllabus

of 2nd term
Average of
Periodic Test -
10 marks

DECEMBER
01.12.2025 Monday Class Assembly - VIII E

Class V - ICT Quiz
01.12.2025 Monday
      to    to Pre-Final - II for Class X
12.12.2025 Friday
3.12.2025 Wednesday Class Assembly - VIII F

Class IX - ICT Elocution
05.12.2025 Friday Class Assembly - V B

Class X - ICT Elocution
12.12.2025 Friday Class V - ICT Debate
13.12.2025 Saturday Annual Day Celebration - SPORTS DAY
17.12.2025 Wednesday Class Assembly - V C
19.12.2025 Friday Class Assembly - V D

Completion of syllabus for PT - 3/4
22.12.2025 Monday Mini Christmas - TAGORE HOUSE

Group Singing - Carol's Competition
Physical Education:
Alloting House Points for Games & Sports
Finalising Individual Championships & Creditable
Performance for Students
Art Integration Activity:
Classes VI - Social
Classes VII & VIII - II Lang
Classes IX & X - Maths
Yuva Tourism Club: PPT by Students

JANUARY
05.01.2026 Monday Classes V to VIII Periodic Test - III
      to     to Class IX - Periodic Test - IV
12.01.2026 Monday MCQ Test for Class - X
19.01.2025 Monday Class Assembly - V E
20.01.2026 Tuesday
      to     to Pre-Final - III for Class X
31.01.2026 Saturday
21.01.2026 Wednesday Class Assembly V F
23.01.2026 Friday House Assembly- BOSE HOUSE
26.01.2026 Monday Republic Day Celebration - NEHRU House
28.01.2026 Wednesday Class Assembly  VG
31.01.2026 Saturday Completion of Syllabus - Class IX

Physical Education:
Physical Education grades for all classes.
Volley ball, Basket ball, Foot ball, Table Tennis,
Atheletics & Chess coaching
Art & Craft Club: Festive Decoration Drive

FEBRUARY
07.02.2026 Saturday Maths & Science Talent Test - II for Class - IX

Thanksgiving Class - X
10.02.2026 Tuesday Completion of Syllabus for all Classes
14.02.2026 Saturday Maths & Science Talent Test -II for Classes:V - VIII

Physical Education:
Teaching Fundamental Skills for New Teams,
Regular Physical Activities for all classes

MARCH
07.03.2026 Saturday
      to     to Term-II Examination
18.03.2026 Wednesday

DATE DAY
05.04.2025 Saturday Babu Jagjivan Ram's Jayanti
14.04.2025 Monday Dr.B.R.Ambedkar's Jayanti
18.04.2025 Friday Good Friday
08.08.2025 Friday Vara Lakshmi Vratam
15.08.2025 Friday Independence Day
16.08.2025 Saturday Sri Krishnastami
27.08.2025 Wednesday Vinayaka Chavithi
05.09.2025 Friday Milad-un-Nabi
20.10.2025 Monday Deepavali
13.01.2026 Tuesday Bhogi
14.01.2026 Wednesday Sankranti
15.01.2026 Thursday Kanuma
11.02.2026 Wednesday Gunadala Matha Feast
16.02.2026 Monday Maha Sivaratri
19.03.2026 Thursday Ugadi
26.03.2026 Thursday Sri Rama Navami

DUSSEHRA VACATION
24.09.2025 - 02.10.2025

SCHEDULE  FOR ASSIGNMENTS
Monday : English Tuesday : II Language
Wednesday : Maths Thursday : Science
Friday : Social

CHRISTMAS VACATION
23.12.2025 - 01.01.2026

PONGAL VACATION
13.01.2026 to 15-01-2026

}

}
}

}



APRIL
01.04.2025 Tuesday Beginning of New Academic Year 2025- 2026
03.04.2025 Thursday Selection of New Cabinet
17.04.2025 Thursday Investiture Ceremony
24.04.2025 Thursday School Closes for Summer Vacation

CBSE Activity :
Expression Series - Science Challenge
Physical Education :
Regular Physical activities & Exercises for all classes.
March Past practice for Investiture Ceremony
Special Coaching Camp for Students of Classes V-X

JUNE
09.06.2025 Monday
      & Seminar for Teachers
10.06.2025 Tuesday Staff Meeting
11.06.2025 Wednesday Staff Meeting
12.06.2025 Thursday School reopens after summer vacation
18.06.2025 Wednesday Class Assembly - X A
20.06.2025 Friday Class Assembly - VII A

Class VIII - ICT - Digital Art
21.06.2025 Saturday Celebration of Yoga Day

Class X - ICT Quiz
23.06.2025 Monday Class Assembly - X B

Classes VII & VIII - Solo Singing Light Finals
24.06.2025 Tuesday Classes V & VI - Solo Singing Light Finals
25.06.2025 Wednesday Class Assembly - X C

Class VII - ICT Debate
26.06.2025 Thursday Classes IX & X - Solo Singing Light Finals
27.06.2025 Friday Class Assembly - VII B

Class X - Inter House Quiz
Class IX - Inter House Spell Bee
Class V - Elocution - ICT Club

28.06.2025 Saturday Seminar for Parents
30.06.2025 Monday Class Assembly - X D

Class IX - English Essay Writing Finals
Class X - II Lang Essay Writing Finals
Physical Education:
Distribution of House T-Shirts.Coaching for students of
Classes V to X in Volley Ball, Basket Ball, Foot Ball, Table Tennis,
Yoga & Chess.100M Dash Finals Athletics, Yoga and Chess.
CBSE Activity:
Budding Authors Programme

JULY
01.07.2025 Tuesday Class VII - English Essay Writing Finals

Class VIII - II Lang Essay Writing Finals
02.07.2025 Wednesday Class Assembly - X E
03.07.2025 Thursday Class V - English Essay Writing Finals

Class VI - II Lang Essay Writing Finals
04.07.2025 Friday Class Assembly - VII C

Class IX - Inter House Quiz
Class X - Inter House Spell Bee

05.07.2025 Saturday Celebration of VAN MAHOTSAV
Classes V, VI & VII Solo Singing Classical Finals
Class X  - ICT - Digital Art

07.07.2025 Monday Class Assembly - X F
Classes VII & VIII Solo Singing Western Finals
Class IX - II Lang Essay Writing
Class X - English Essay Writing
Completion of syllabus for PT - I

08.07.2025 Tuesday Class V & VI Solo Singing Western Finals
Clas VII - II Lang Essay Writing Finals
Clas VIII - English Essay Writing Finals

09.07.2025 Wednesday Class Assembly - X G
10.07.2025 Thursday Classes IX & X  Solo Singing Western Finals

Class V - II Lang Essay Writing Finals
Class VI - English Essay Writing Finals

11.07.2025 Friday Class Assembly - VII D
Class VIII - Inter House Quiz
Class VII - Inter House Spell Bee
Class IX - ICT Quiz

12.07.2025 Saturday Classes VIII, IX & X Solo Singing Classical Finals
Classes V & VI - Drawing & Painting Competition
Health & Wellness Club

14.07.2025 Monday Class Assembly - IX A
16.07.2025 Wednesday
     to      to Periodic Test - I for Classes V - X
23.07.2025 Wednesday
24.07.2025 Thursday Classes IX & X Folk Dance Finals
25.07.2025 Friday Classes V & VI Fancy Dress Competition

(Save Environment - Green Earth Club)
Class VIII - ICT Debate

26.07.2025 Saturday Classes V to X Drawing & Painting Competition
28.07.2025 Monday Class Assembly - IX B

Classes VII & VIII Folk Dance Finals
29.07.2025 Tuesday Classes V & VI - Folk Dance Finals
30.07.2025 Wednesday House Assembly - TAGORE HOUSE

Class VI - ICT - Elocution
31.07.2025 Thursday Classes IX & X - Western Dance Finals

Physical Education:
Intramural Games selections. Entry of Physical Measurements in
School Diaries.Art Intergration activity for Classes V & VI English;
VII & VIII - Science ; IX & X - II Lang.
CBSE Activity:
CBSE Reading Challenge, CBSE Games, Heritage
India Quiz
Yuva Tourism Club :Collage Work on Historical Places

Class VII - English Debate Finals
Class VIII - II Lang Debate Finals

09.10.2025 Thursday Classes IX & X Funbrella Finals
Class V - English Narration Finals
Class VI - II Lang Narration Finals

10.10.2025 Friday Class V - Inter House Quiz
Class VI - Inter House Spell Bee
English Language Test - II for Classes IX & X

11.10.2025 Saturday Parent Teacher Meet
Maths, Science, Social & Robotics Exhibition
(Innova Expo)

13.10.2025 Monday Class IX - II Lang Debate Finals
Class X English Debate
Classes VII & VIII - Mime Finals

14.10.2025 Tuesday Class VII - II Lang Debate
Class VIII - English Debate Finals
Classes V & VI Mime Finals

16.10.2025 Thursday Class V - II Lang Narration Finals
Class VI - English Narration Finals
Classes IX & X - Mime Finals

17.10.2025 Friday Class Assembly - VI B
Classes VII & VIII - Quiz Grand Finale
Classes V & VI Spell Bee Grand Finale

18.10.2025 Saturday Classes VII & VIII - Chart Making Competitions
(Health & Wellness Club)
Classes IX & X - Best out of Waste
(Green Earth Club)

24.10.2025 Friday Class Assembly - VI C
Classes V & VI - Quiz Grand Finale
Class IX & X Spell Bee Grand Finale

25.10.2025 Saturday Rev.Bro. James Memorial - Inter School Quiz
27.10.2025 Monday Class Assembly - VIII A
29.10.2025 Wednesday Class Assembly - VI D
31.10.2025 Friday House Assembly - PATEL HOUSE

Completion of Syllabus for Class X
Physical Education:
400 M Finals for all Divisions,
Shot put Finals for I & II Divisions
Medicine Ball Throw for III Division Boys
Skipping Rope Race Finals for III Division Girls
Intramural Games Finals for Class IX.
Art Integration Activity:
for : V & VI - II Lang

VII & VIII - Maths
IX & X - Social

CBSE Activity:
Science Exhibition, Expression Series
Art & Craft Club:
Book Mark Designing Challenge
Yuva Tourism Club:
Field Trips & Educational Tour

NOVEMBER
01.11.2025 Saturday English Language Test - II for Classess V - VIII
03.11.2025 Monday Class Assembly - VIII B

Maths & Science Talent Test - 1 (Classes V - X)
05.11.2025 Wednesday Class Assembly - VIII C
07.11.2025 Friday Class Assembly - VI E

Class IX - ICT Debate
Completion of Syllabus for Periodic Test

08.11.2025 Saturday Maths & Science Talent Test - II for Class X
Class VII - ICT Quiz

17.11.2025 Monday
     to      to Periodic Test - II for Class V - IX
24.11.2025 Monday
10.11.2025 Monday
     to      to Pre-Final - I for Class X
21.11.2025 Friday
13.11.2025 Thursday House Assembly - NEHRU HOUSE
14.11.2025 Friday Children's Day Celebration - PATEL HOUSE
21.11.2025 Friday Class Assembly - VI F

Classes VIII & IX ICT Elocution
24.11.2025 Monday Class Assembly - VIII D

Class VI - ICT Quiz
26.11.2025 Thursday Mock Parliament
28.11.2025 Friday Class Assembly - VA

Class VI - ICT Debate
29.11.2025 Saturday Superannuation of Mr. Emmanuel & Ms. Shyamala

Physical Education:
Intramural Finals for Classes V & VI
(Kho-Kho, Foot Ball, Hopping Tag)
Classes VII & VIII - Basket Ball, Foot Ball,
Volley Ball, Throw ball, kho-kho Hopping Tag Finals.
4x100M Relay Finals for all Divisions.
Art Integration Activity:
Classes V & VI - Science
Classes VII & VIII - Social
Classes IX & X - English
Art & Craft Club: Harmony with Nature

AUGUST
01.08.2025 Friday Class Assembly - VII E

Class VII - Inter House Quiz
Class VIII - Inter House Spell Bee
Class  X - ICT Debate

02.08.2025 Saturday Classes V & VI - Western Dance Finals
Classes VII & VIII - Chart making competition
(Green Earth Club )
Class IX - ICT Digital Art

04.08.2025 Monday Class Assembly IX C
Classes VII & VIII - Western Dance Finals

05.08.2025 Tuesday Classes V & VI - Classical Dance Finals
06.08.2025 Wednesday English Language Test - I for Classess V - X
07.08.2025 Thursday Classes IX & X - Classical Dance Finals
09.08.2025 Saturday Classes VII & VIII - Classical Dance Finals
11.08.2025 Monday Class Assembly - IX D

Class IX - English Elocution Finals
Class X - II Lang Elocution Finals
Classes VII & VIII - Instrumental Music Finals

12.08.2025 Tuesday Class VII - English Elocution Finals
Class VIII - II Lang Elocution Finals
Classes V & VI - Instrumental Music Finals

13.08.2025 Wednesday Class VIII - ICT Quiz
14.08.2025 Thursday Classes IX & X - Instrumental Music Finals

Class V - English Elocution Finals
Class VI - II Lang Elocution Finals

15.08.2025 Friday Inter House Group Dance Competition
Independence Day Celebration - NEHRU HOUSE

18.08.2025 Monday Class Assembly - IXE
Class IX - II Lang Elocution Finals
Class X - English Elocution Finals
Classes VII & VIII - Rangoli Finals

19.08.2025 Tuesday Class VII - II Lang Elocution Finals
Class VIII - English Elocution Finals
Classes V & VI - Rangoli Finals

20.08.2025 Wednesday Class X - ICT - Elocution
21.08.2025 Thursday Class V - II Lang Elocution

Class VI - English Elocution
Classes IX & X - Rangoli Finals

22.08.2025 Friday Class Assembly VII F
Class VI - Inter House Quiz
Class V - Inter House Spell Bee
Class VII - ICT Elocution
English Lang Test-I for Classes VIII, IX & X

23.08.2025 Saturday Classes V, VI & VII - Monoaction Finals
Classes IX & X - Speech on Stress Management
(Health & Wellness Club)

25.08.2025 Monday Class Assembly - IX F
Classes VII & VIII - Pot Decoration Finals

26.08.2025 Tuesday Classes V & VI  - Pot Decoration Finals
28.08.2025 Thursday Classes IX & X - Pot Decoration Finals
29.08.2025 Friday Class Assembly - VI A

Classes IX & X Quiz Grand Finale
Completion of Syllabus for PT - II /Term - I
Class VII & VIII Spell Bee Grand Finale

30.08.2025 Saturday Classes VIII, IX & X - Monoaction Finals
English Lang Test-I for Classes V, VI & VII
Physical Education:
Entries for CBSE Clusters & South Zone. Intramural Games for
Class X( Volley Ball, Throw Ball, Basket Ball, Foot Ball, Cricket)
200M Finals for all Divisions.
Art Integration Activity:
for Classes: V & VI - Maths

VII & VIII - English
IX & X - Science

Electoral Club: Visit to Assembly
Art & Craft Club: Art Wall
Yuva Tourism Club: Quiz on Incredible India

SEPTEMBER
01.09.2025 Monday Class Assembly - IXG

Classes VII & VIII - Clay Modelling Finals
02.09.2025 Tuesday Classes V & VI - Clay Modeling Finals
03.09.2025 Wednesday Maths & Science Talent Test - 1 (Classes V - X)
04.09.2025 Thursday Classes IX & X - Clay Modeling Finals
24.09.2025 Friday Classes VII & VIII - Quiz Grand Finale
06.09.2025 Saturday Teachers Day Celebration - BOSE HOUSE
09.09.2025 Tuesday Periodic Test-II for
     to      to Classes IX & X
23.09.2025 Tuesday Term Exam-I for Classes V to VIII

Physical Education:
400 M Finals for all Divisions,
Shot put Finals for Classes VII to X
Medicine Ball Throw for V & VI (Boys)
Skipping Rope girls for classes V & VI (Girls)
Cricket Match for Class IX
CBSE Activity:
CBSE Story Telling Competition

OCTOBER
06.10.2025 Monday Classes VII & VIII - Funbrella Finals

Class IX - English Debate Finals
Class X - II Lang Debate Finals

07.10.2025 Tuesday Classes V & VI - Funbrella Finals

}

}

}

}
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